
 RESEDA PARK - PHASE II 
 Long - 61 Miles - 2600 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 730 ft): 

Reseda Park (Victory & Reseda) in Reseda 
 
START WEST ON VICTORY BLVD 

 
0.0 

 
7.1 

R - VALLEY CIRCLE BLVD. 7.1 4.1 
L - BOX CANYON RD (sharp L)  11.2 2.7 
L - SANTA SUSANA PASS RD. 13.9 1.0 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
CURVE R INTO KUEHNER DR 14.9 0.8 
L - LOS ANGELES AVENUE 15.7 1.0 
R - YOSEMITE AVE 16.7 0.5 
L - COCHRAN ST 17.2 5.7 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - 1ST STREET 22.9 0.4 
R - EASY STREET  (Bcms Los Angeles Ave) 23.3 4.2 
R - COLLINS DR (To Cross Over Frwy) 27.5 0.3 
L - CAMPUS PARK DR 27.8 0.8 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PRINCETON AVE (Bcms Los Angeles Ave) 28.6 1.7 
STRAIGHT INTO HIGH STREET (at 76 Station) 30.3 0.4 
L - MOORPARK AVE (Hwy 23) 30.7 0.4 
L - LOS ANGELES AVE  31.1 0.5 

 
LUNCH anywhere in Moorpark ( many places) 

After Lunch . . . go 
 
SOUTH ON SPRING ST. 

 
31.6 

 
1.3 

L - TIERRA REJADA RD 32.9 4.1 
 

FOR LATER LUNCH go left at Madera Rd 
to Habit on Left 

After Lunch, return south on Madera Rd 
 
R - (South) MADERA RD 

 
37.0 

 
0.5 

L - ROYAL AVE 37.5 4.0 
L - SITKA AVE  (Just past SEQUOIA) 41.5 0.2 
R - BARNES ST  41.7 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS ANGELES AVE. 42.0 3.8 
R - KUEHNER DR (Into Santa Susana Pass) 45.8 4.6 
R - OLD SANTA SUSANA PASS RD 50.4 0.4 
R - TOPANGA CANYON BLVD. 50.8 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - CHATSWORTH ST. 51.1 1.5 
R - MASON AVE. 52.6 1.0 
L - LASSEN ST. 53.6 2.0 
R - WILBUR AVE. 55.6 1.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - RAYEN ST. 56.8 1.0 
R - LINDLEY AVE. 57.8 3.1 
R - VICTORY BLVD. 60.9 0.4 
FINISH BACK AT PARK 61.3   

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 1/23/00    Last Scheduled 03/10/24 

 Next Week: 
 Ivan Is Not So Terrible   

 RESEDA PARK - PHASE II 
 Long - 61 Miles - 2600 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 730 ft): 

Reseda Park (Victory & Reseda) in Reseda 
 
START WEST ON VICTORY BLVD 

 
0.0

 
7.1

R - VALLEY CIRCLE BLVD. 7.1 4.1
L - BOX CANYON RD (sharp L)  11.2 2.7
L - SANTA SUSANA PASS RD. 13.9 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
CURVE R INTO KUEHNER DR 14.9 0.8
L - LOS ANGELES AVENUE 15.7 1.0
R - YOSEMITE AVE 16.7 0.5
L - COCHRAN ST 17.2 5.7
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - 1ST STREET 22.9 0.4
R - EASY STREET  (Bcms Los Angeles Ave) 23.3 4.2
R - COLLINS DR (To Cross Over Frwy) 27.5 0.3
L - CAMPUS PARK DR 27.8 0.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PRINCETON AVE (Bcms Los Angeles Ave) 28.6 1.7
STRAIGHT INTO HIGH STREET (at 76 Station) 30.3 0.4
L - MOORPARK AVE (Hwy 23) 30.7 0.4
L - LOS ANGELES AVE  31.1 0.5

 
LUNCH anywhere in Moorpark ( many places) 

After Lunch . . . go 
 
SOUTH ON SPRING ST. 

 
31.6

 
1.3

L - TIERRA REJADA RD 32.9 4.1
 

FOR LATER LUNCH go left at Madera Rd 
to Habit on Left 

After Lunch, return south on Madera Rd 
 
R - (South) MADERA RD 

 
37.0

 
0.5

L - ROYAL AVE 37.5 4.0
L - SITKA AVE  (Just past SEQUOIA) 41.5 0.2
R - BARNES ST  41.7 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS ANGELES AVE. 42.0 3.8
R - KUEHNER DR (Into Santa Susana Pass) 45.8 4.6
R - OLD SANTA SUSANA PASS RD 50.4 0.4
R - TOPANGA CANYON BLVD. 50.8 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - CHATSWORTH ST. 51.1 1.5
R - MASON AVE. 52.6 1.0
L - LASSEN ST. 53.6 2.0
R - WILBUR AVE. 55.6 1.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - RAYEN ST. 56.8 1.0
R - LINDLEY AVE. 57.8 3.1
R - VICTORY BLVD. 60.9 0.4
FINISH BACK AT PARK 61.3 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 1/23/00    Last Scheduled 03/10/24 

 Next Week: 
 Ivan Is Not So Terrible   



 RESEDA PARK - PHASE II 
 Medium - 54 Miles - 2200 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 730 ft): 

Reseda Park (Victory & Reseda) in Reseda 
 
START WEST ON VICTORY BLVD 

 
0.0 

 
7.1 

R - VALLEY CIRCLE BLVD.  7.1 6.0 
  (Bcms LAKE MANOR & then PLUMMER ST.)   
L - FARRALONE AVE. 13.1 1.0 
R - DEVONSHIRE ST. 14.1 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - TOPANGA CANYON BLVD. 14.3 0.8 
L - OLD SANTA SUSANA PASS RD 15.1 0.4 
L - SANTA SUSANA PASS RD. 15.5 4.7 
    (Into KUEHNER DR. on other side of pass)   
L - LOS ANGELES AVE. 20.2 0.9 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - YOSEMITE AVE. 21.1 0.5 
L - COCHRAN ST. 21.6 6.7 
L - MADERA RD 28.3 0.7 

 
LUNCH at Habit on Right 

After Lunch . . . Cont. Madera Rd 
 
L - LOS ANGELES AVE. 

 
29.0 

 
2.1 

 
ALTERNATE LUNCH 

Along Los Angeles Avenue  (Many Places) 
After Lunch . . . Cont. Los Angeles Avenue 

 
R - ERRINGER RD. 

 
31.1 

 
0.5 

L - ROYAL AVE. 31.6 2.0 
L - SITKA AVE.  (On block after SEQUOIA) 33.6 0.2 
R - BARNES ST.   33.8 0.4 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS ANGELES AVE. 34.2 3.7 
R - INTO KUEHNER DR.  37.9 4.7 
          (Bcms SANTA SUSANA PASS   
R - OLD SANTA SUSANA PASS RD 42.6 0.4 
R - TOPANGA CANYON BLVD. 43.0 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - CHATSWORTH ST. 43.2 1.5 
R - MASON AVE. 44.7 1.0 
L - LASSEN ST. 45.7 2.0 
R - WILBUR AVE. 47.7 1.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - RAYEN ST. 49.0 1.0 
R - LINDLEY AVE. 50.0 3.1 
R - VICTORY BLVD. 53.1 0.4 
FINISH BACK AT PARK 53.5   

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 1/23/00    Last Scheduled 03/10/24 

 Next Week: 
 Ivan Is Not So Terrible  

 RESEDA PARK - PHASE II 
 Medium - 54 Miles - 2200 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 730 ft): 

Reseda Park (Victory & Reseda) in Reseda 
 
START WEST ON VICTORY BLVD 

 
0.0

 
7.1

R - VALLEY CIRCLE BLVD.  7.1 6.0
  (Bcms LAKE MANOR & then PLUMMER ST.) 
L - FARRALONE AVE. 13.1 1.0
R - DEVONSHIRE ST. 14.1 0.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - TOPANGA CANYON BLVD. 14.3 0.8
L - OLD SANTA SUSANA PASS RD 15.1 0.4
L - SANTA SUSANA PASS RD. 15.5 4.7
    (Into KUEHNER DR. on other side of pass) 
L - LOS ANGELES AVE. 20.2 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - YOSEMITE AVE. 21.1 0.5
L - COCHRAN ST. 21.6 6.7
L - MADERA RD 28.3 0.7

 
LUNCH at Habit on Right 

After Lunch . . . Cont. Madera Rd 
 
L - LOS ANGELES AVE. 

 
29.0

 
2.1

 
ALTERNATE LUNCH 

Along Los Angeles Avenue  (Many Places) 
After Lunch . . . Cont. Los Angeles Avenue 

 
R - ERRINGER RD. 

 
31.1

 
0.5

L - ROYAL AVE. 31.6 2.0
L - SITKA AVE.  (On block after SEQUOIA) 33.6 0.2
R - BARNES ST.   33.8 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS ANGELES AVE. 34.2 3.7
R - INTO KUEHNER DR.  37.9 4.7
          (Bcms SANTA SUSANA PASS 
R - OLD SANTA SUSANA PASS RD 42.6 0.4
R - TOPANGA CANYON BLVD. 43.0 0.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - CHATSWORTH ST. 43.2 1.5
R - MASON AVE. 44.7 1.0
L - LASSEN ST. 45.7 2.0
R - WILBUR AVE. 47.7 1.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - RAYEN ST. 49.0 1.0
R - LINDLEY AVE. 50.0 3.1
R - VICTORY BLVD. 53.1 0.4
FINISH BACK AT PARK 53.5 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 1/23/00    Last Scheduled 03/10/24 

 Next Week: 
 Ivan Is Not So Terrible  
 



 RESEDA PARK - PHASE II 
 Short - 32 Miles - 800 Feet (mapping software) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 730 ft): 

Reseda Park (Victory & Reseda) in Reseda 
 
START EAST ON VICTORY BLVD 

 
0.0 

 
0.4 

R - LINDLEY AVE 0.4 0.4 
L - OXNARD ST.  0.8 1.1 
R - ALDEA AVE. 1.9 0.6 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BURBANK BLVD. 2.5 0.4 
R - BALBOA BLVD. (cross Ventura Blvd.) 2.9 1.1 
R - RANCHO ST.  4.0 0.4 
JOG L/R TO CONT. RANCHO ST 4.4 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
CURVE R INTO WHITE OAK AVE 4.7 0.3 
CURVES L AND BCMS VALLEY VISTA BL 5.0 0.8 
R - NESTLE AVE. (At T) 5.8 0.2 
L - TARZANA DR. 6.0 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - AVENIDA HACIENDA 6.1 0.1 
L - WELLS DR.  6.2 1.1 
R - TO STAY ON WELLS DR 7.3 0.7 
R - TO STAY ON WELLS DR AGAIN 8.0 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - OAKDALE AVE. 8.2 0.5 
R - REDWING ST. 8.7 0.2 
L - CORBIN AVE. (Cross under Frwy) 8.9 0.2 
L - MARTHA ST (Next to Frwy) 9.1 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LUBAO AVE. 9.4 0.5 
L - OXNARD ST. 9.9 1.4 

 
To avoid 4.8 miles of rolling hills, Cont. Oxnard St 

5 miles to end and skip shaded portion below 
 
 L - DE SOTO AVE. (Cross under Frwy) 

 
11.3 

 
0.9 

 R - COSTANSO ST. 12.2 0.5 
 L - COMERCIO LN.  12.7 0.1 
JOG R/L INTO COMERCIO AVE 12.8 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
BEAR L INTO CANOGA AVE 13.1 0.2 
 R - DUMETZ RD. 13.3 0.8 
 R - SAN FELICIANO DR.  14.1 0.7 
 L - INTO AVE. SAN LUIS 14.8 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 R - SHOUP AVE. (Cross under Frwy) 15.1 0.8 
 L - OXNARD ST. 15.9 2.2 
R - EL ESCORPION RD (Into Sylvan St.) 18.1 0.6 
L - PETERSON AVE. 18.7 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - FRIAR ST. (At T) 18.8 0.1 
R - LOCKHURST DR. 18.9 0.4 
R - KITTRIDGE ST.  (At T) 19.3 0.1 
L - PETERSON AVE. 19.4 0.2 
   

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
R - VANOWEN ST. 19.6 0.2
R - PLATT AVE. 19.8 1.2

 
LUNCH at Victory & Platt 

So many choices--which will you pick? 
After Lunch . . . Continue Platt 

 
L - HATTERAS ST. 

 
21.0

 
1.1

L - FALLBROOK AVE. 22.1 1.7
R - SHERMAN WAY 23.8 2.0
R - DE SOTO AVE 25.8 0.7
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - KITTRIDGE ST.  26.5 0.5
R - TO STAY ON KITTRIDGE ST 27.0 0.6
      Bcms GILMORE ST 
L - WINNETKA AVE. (At T) 27.6 0.2
R - ARCHWOOD ST. 27.8 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - QUAKERTOWN AVE  27.9 0.1
L - INTO KITTRIDGE ST. 28.0 1.3
L - WILBUR AVE. 29.3 0.3
R - VANOWEN ST. 29.6 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LINDLEY AVE. 30.6 0.5
R - VICTORY BLVD. 31.1 0.4
RETURN TO START AT PARK 31.5 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 10/97      Last Scheduled 03/10/24 

 Next Week: 
 Ivan Is Not So Terrible  



 RESEDA PARK - PHASE II 
 Short - 32 Miles - 800 Feet (mapping software) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 730 ft): 

Reseda Park (Victory & Reseda) in Reseda 
 
START EAST ON VICTORY BLVD 

 
0.0 

 
0.4 

R - LINDLEY AVE 0.4 0.4 
L - OXNARD ST.  0.8 1.1 
R - ALDEA AVE. 1.9 0.6 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BURBANK BLVD. 2.5 0.4 
R - BALBOA BLVD. (cross Ventura Blvd.) 2.9 1.1 
R - RANCHO ST.  4.0 0.4 
JOG L/R TO CONT. RANCHO ST 4.4 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
CURVE R INTO WHITE OAK AVE 4.7 0.3 
CURVES L AND BCMS VALLEY VISTA BL 5.0 0.8 
R - NESTLE AVE. (At T) 5.8 0.2 
L - TARZANA DR. 6.0 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - AVENIDA HACIENDA 6.1 0.1 
L - WELLS DR.  6.2 1.1 
R - TO STAY ON WELLS DR 7.3 0.7 
R - TO STAY ON WELLS DR AGAIN 8.0 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - OAKDALE AVE. 8.2 0.5 
R - REDWING ST. 8.7 0.2 
L - CORBIN AVE. (Cross under Frwy) 8.9 0.2 
L - MARTHA ST (Next to Frwy) 9.1 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LUBAO AVE. 9.4 0.5 
L - OXNARD ST. 9.9 1.4 

 
To avoid 4.8 miles of rolling hills, Cont. Oxnard St 

5 miles to end and skip shaded portion below 
 
 L - DE SOTO AVE. (Cross under Frwy) 

 
11.3 

 
0.9 

 R - COSTANSO ST. 12.2 0.5 
 L - COMERCIO LN.  12.7 0.1 
JOG R/L INTO COMERCIO AVE 12.8 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
BEAR L INTO CANOGA AVE 13.1 0.2 
 R - DUMETZ RD. 13.3 0.8 
 R - SAN FELICIANO DR.  14.1 0.7 
 L - INTO AVE. SAN LUIS 14.8 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 R - SHOUP AVE. (Cross under Frwy) 15.1 0.8 
 L - OXNARD ST. 15.9 2.2 
R - EL ESCORPION RD (Into Sylvan St.) 18.1 0.6 
L - PETERSON AVE. 18.7 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - FRIAR ST. (At T) 18.8 0.1 
R - LOCKHURST DR. 18.9 0.4 
R - KITTRIDGE ST.  (At T) 19.3 0.1 
L - PETERSON AVE. 19.4 0.2 
   

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
R - VANOWEN ST. 19.6 0.2
R - PLATT AVE. 19.8 1.2

 
LUNCH at Victory & Platt 

So many choices--which will you pick? 
After Lunch . . . Continue Platt 

 
L - HATTERAS ST. 

 
21.0

 
1.1

L - FALLBROOK AVE. 22.1 1.7
R - SHERMAN WAY 23.8 2.0
R - DE SOTO AVE 25.8 0.7
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - KITTRIDGE ST.  26.5 0.5
R - TO STAY ON KITTRIDGE ST 27.0 0.6
      Bcms GILMORE ST 
L - WINNETKA AVE. (At T) 27.6 0.2
R - ARCHWOOD ST. 27.8 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - QUAKERTOWN AVE  27.9 0.1
L - INTO KITTRIDGE ST. 28.0 1.3
L - WILBUR AVE. 29.3 0.3
R - VANOWEN ST. 29.6 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LINDLEY AVE. 30.6 0.5
R - VICTORY BLVD. 31.1 0.4
RETURN TO START AT PARK 31.5 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 10/97      Last Scheduled 03/10/24 

 Next Week: 
 Ivan Is Not So Terrible  
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